

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2023-2024

Date:- 27/08/2023

Notice

The Department of Physical Education is pleased to announce the celebration of **Raksha Bandhan** on **31**st **August 2023** at **the department**. The event will begin at **2 PM**. All students, faculty, and staff are invited to join and participate in this occasion.

For further details, please contact the Department of Physical Education.



Springer
Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar Misra
Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Observation of Raksha Bandhan Program, 2023 Organized by the Department of Physical Education Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya Date: 31.08.2023

On the 31st of August 2023, Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya's Department of Physical Education organized a meaningful Raksha Bandhan program. The event served as an opportunity to celebrate the spirit of fraternity, unity, and respect, encouraging students, faculty, and staff to connect beyond formal interactions.

The Raksha Bandhan festival, traditionally symbolizing the bond of protection between brothers and sisters, was observed with a broader interpretation, encouraging mutual respect and protection across the college community. Faculty members delivered inspirational messages, emphasizing how this age-old festival aligns with the values of harmony and mutual care.

Attendees participated in the traditional Raksha Bandhan rituals, with students and teachers tying symbolic threads as a gesture of commitment to uphold unity and support for one another. The event concluded with a round of positive reflections from participants, who expressed appreciation for this opportunity to foster a sense of belonging within the college.

The Department of Physical Education extends its gratitude to all who attended and contributed to the success of this program.

Twitter link: https://x.com/MugberiaM/status/1697245957656916406



Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidvalava

Photos of the event





